Reliable Power
AC/DC power supply
100W
The LP100VS series of isolated AC/DC power supplies
is designed for LED Lighting applications. A fully
enclosed metal housing provides good cooling within
the luminaire.
The power supply is designed to provide high reliability

LP100VS36A20 90V to 305V 36V 2,8A
LP100VS24A20 90V to 305V 24V 4,2A
Part Numbering System with options
Ordering Information
INPUT LP100VS48B20 LP100VS48C20  LP100VS36A20, LP100VS24A20
Nominal voltage 120/208/240 Vrms 277 Vrms  120/208/240/277 Vrms
Voltage range 90-264 Vrms (47-63HZ) 225-305 Vrms (47-63 Hz) 90-305 Vrms (47-63 Hz)
Low input shutdown <85 Vrms. Automatic
restart
<225 Vrms. Automatic
restart
<85 Vrms. Automatic
restart
Input current (full load) <1A at 230Vrms <0.7A at 277Vrms
Leakage current <3mA at 230Vrms <3mA at 277Vrms
Efficiency >90% at nominal input, 50% to 100% load
Power factor and
harmonics
PF>90% (above 1A load)
<20% harmonics (above 1A load)
Inrush current <40A
Input fuse 4A internal input fuse
Reflected noise Meets CISPR Class A stand alone
Thermal Protection Thermal shutdown
Connector Screw terminals (3 pole)
Switching frequency 120 kHz nominal (fixed frequency)
OUTPUT  48V NOMINAL 24V NOMINAL
Output voltage, nominal 48V +/- 1V 24V
Output current 2.1A 4.2A
Output power 100W maximum @ +70°C baseplate 100W maximum @ +70°C baseplate
Current limit 3A nominal 6A nominal
Output regulation +/-10% +/-10%
Overvoltage protection <60Vdc <30Vdc
High frequency ripple and
noise
<200mV pk-pk <200mV pk-pk
Ripple at 120 Hz 4V pk-pk 2V pk-pk
Connector Screw terminals (2 pole)
ENVIRONMENT
Cooling Conduction cooling
Operating temperature
range
-40°C to +70°C baseplate
Derating No derating required up to +70°C baseplate
Storage temperature range -40°C to +85°C
Humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing
EMC Class A
Vibration 10 – 55Hz, 2g 1min/cycle period of 60min, x, y, & z axes
SAFETY/MARKING
Input / output isolation 3000 Vac
Input / case isolation 1500 Vac
Output / case isolation 500 Vac
UL, cUL, CE Yes
MECHANICAL
Dimensions 4.5” x 3.5” x 2” (114 x 89 x 52mm)
Housing Metal baseplate and enclosure
RoHs Yes
RELIABILITY
Design life >14 years
MIL-HDBK-217F, 100%
load
>200,000 hours MTBF @ 45°C
>65,000 hours MTBF @ 60°C
Specification
Overview
Outline drawing
All dimensions in inches (mm).
Mechanical Specification
Connections:
Input: screw terminals (3 positions)
1. Line
2. Neutral
3. Ground